Fourth Grade TOTD Math Assessment – Week 11
Name:  ______________________________________________Date:  _____________________
	1. Find the prime number from the list below. Explain how you can tell which one is prime.
65

22

43

60


	2. 
3

3

9

1

What can you conclude about the 9 in this model? 
a. 9 is prime 

b. 9 is composite 

c. 9 is composite and prime 

d. 9 is neither composite nor prime 
	3.  What do a multiple and a product have in common?

A. Neither are related to multiplication.

B. Both are divisors.

C. Both are made by multiplying factors.

D. Both are sums.

	4. What is the rule? 
Input 

35

42

50

67

72

Output 

60

67

75

92

97

a. add 15 

b. multiply by 3

c. divide by 2 

d. add 25 
	5. Which number is NOT a multiple of 14? 
a. 42

b. 28

c. 40

d. 42 
	6.   
  12 x 6 = 72 

   6 x 12 = 72 

72 is the __________ 

a. Factor 

b. Product 

c. Sum 

d. Multiple 

	7.  Explain the difference between prime and composite numbers. 

	8. In the Equation: 
          24 x 12 = 288

The product is___________
A. 288

B. 24

C. 12

D. Not here
	9. In the Equation: 

          36 x 36 = 1,296

36  is a ___________

A. Factor

B. Product

C. Multiple

D. Sum

	10. Write the factors of each number: 
a. 15 – 
b. 13 – 

c. 21 – 

d. 17 - 


	Bonus –
Ms. Brown wants to share a pie with 4 of her friends. What fraction will Ms. Brown and her friends get? 

a. 1/5 

b. ¼ 

c. 3/5

d. ¾ 
	Bonus – 

5 3/11 +  3 6/11 = 

a. 10 9/22 

b. 8 6/11 

c. 8 9/11 

d. 8 18/22 


